

H.24

An act relating to insurance coverage for colorectal cancer screening

The Senate proposes to the House to amend the bill as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, in subsection (a), by striking out the word “third” and inserting in lieu thereof the word fourth

Second: In Sec. 2, 8 V.S.A. § 4100g, in subsection (d), by striking out the figure “\$25.00” and inserting in lieu thereof the figure \$100.00

Third: In Sec. 2, 8 V.S.A. § 4100g, in subsection (e), by striking out the figure “\$25.00” and inserting in lieu thereof the figure \$100.00

Fourth: By striking out Secs. 3 and 4 in their entirety and renumbering the remaining sections to be numerically correct